

Connecting People Who Care With Causes That Matter -

## **For Immediate Release**

Sandusky County Communities Foundation 1245 Napoleon St. Fremont, OH 43420

Andrea Gibson, Executive Director director@sanduskyccf.org 419.332.1591

## Sandusky County Communities Foundation Awards \$71,863.93 to Local Organizations

**Fremont- Sandusky County** – The Sandusky County Communities Foundation (SCCF) is pleased to announce the recipients of the 2023 Community Grant Awards. For the fifteenth consecutive year, the Foundation has awarded grants to non-profit organizations for projects that benefit Sandusky County residents. These awards total \$1,079,442.59!

This year, 12 community organizations were awarded a total of \$71,863.93. The recipients include Amateur Radio Emergency Service Sandusky County, Bellevue Schools, City of Clyde, Great Lakes Community Action Partnership, Heartbeat Hope Medical, Our Lady of The Pines, Sandco Industries/ Sandco's Sweeties, Sandusky County Habitat for Humanity, Stemtown Historical Society and Museum, Trinity United Methodist Church, United Way of Sandusky County, and the Village of Woodville.

At the event the Foundation also provided a final disbursement of \$2,900 from the SCCF Mental Health Fund to the Out of the Darkness Foundation.

The Sandusky County Communities Foundation awarded \$50,800 in scholarships throughout 2023. Since its inception in 1998, the Foundation has facilitated over \$4.67 million in local awards!

About the Sandusky County Communities Foundation: The Sandusky County Communities Foundation was established in 1998 to enhance the well-being of the people and communities of Sandusky County by managing permanent investments for philanthropic goals. The Foundation provides an efficient, effective structure for linking charitable interests with important programs and services and offers several options through which gifts can be made to benefit Sandusky County communities and organizations.

To learn more, or to donate, visit our website at www.sanduskyccf.org or contact Andrea Gibson at 419-332-1591 or director@sanduskyccf.org

###